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Nomination of members to general committees1 

Nomination des membres des commissions générales1 

1 With the exception of the Monitoring Committee, the Committee on Rules of Procedure, Immunities and Institutional Affairs and the 
Committee on the Election of Judges to the European Court of Human Rights (see Rule 44.3 of the Rules of Procedure) / à l’exception 
de la Commission de suivi, de la Commission du Règlement, des immunités et des affaires institutionnelles et de la Commission sur 
l’éléction de juges à la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme (cf article 44.3 du Règlement). 
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Committee on Political Affairs and Democracy  

Commission des questions politiques et de la démocratie 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

Ms Blerina GJYLAMETI Albania / Albanie Ms Albana VOKSHI 

Mme Bernadeta COMA Andorra / Andorre Mme Susanna VELA 

Mr Ruben RUBINYAN Armenia / Arménie Mr Vladimir VARDANYAN 

Ms Doris BURES Austria / Autriche Mr Martin GRAF 

ZZ… Austria / Autriche ZZ… 

M. Julien RIBAUDO Belgium / Belgique Mr Bob De BRABANDERE 

Ms Kristien Van VAERENBERGH Belgium / Belgique Ms Annick LAMBRECHT 

ZZ… 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Miroslav VUJIČIĆ 

Ms Denitsa SACHEVA Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Mr Toshko YORDANOV Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Mr Marko PAVIĆ Croatia / Croatie Mr Ivan RAČAN 

Mr George LOUCAIDES Cyprus / Chypre Mr Nicos TORNARITIS 

Mr Ondřej BENEŠIK Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Jan LACINA 

Ms Miroslava NĚMCOVÁ Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Ondřej BABKA 

Mr Mogens JENSEN Denmark / Danemark Mr Michael Aastrup JENSEN 

Mr Eerik-Niiles KROSS Estonia / Estonie ZZ... 

Ms Miapetra KUMPULA-NATRI Finland / Finlande Ms Saara-Sofia SIRÉN 

M. Bertrand BOUYX France / France Mme Marietta KARAMANLI 

M. Alain CADEC France / France M. Didier MARIE 

Mme Marie-Christine DALLOZ France / France Mme Liliana TANGUY 

M. Claude KERN France / France M. Christian KLINGER 

Ms Tea TSULUKIANI Georgia / Géorgie Ms Mariam LASHKHI 

Mr Armin LASCHET Germany / Allemagne Mr Axel SCHÄFER 

Mr Michael Georg LINK Germany / Allemagne Ms Sevim DAĞDELEN 

Mr Max LUCKS Germany / Allemagne Ms Nicole HÖCHST 

Mr Volker ULLRICH Germany / Allemagne Mr Fabian FUNKE 

Ms Dora BAKOYANNIS Greece / Grèce Mr Ioannis OIKONOMOU 

Mr Alexis TSIPRAS Greece / Grèce Mr George PAPANDREOU 

Mr Gergely ARATÓ Hungary / Hongrie Mr Koloman BRENNER 

Mr Zsolt NÉMETH Hungary / Hongrie Mr Attila TILKI 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Mr Robert TROY Ireland / Irlande Ms Fiona O'LOUGHLIN 

Ms Deborah BERGAMINI Italy / Italie Ms Elena BONETTI 

Mr Marco DREOSTO Italy / Italie Mr Arnaldo LOMUTI 

M. Piero FASSINO Italy / Italie Mr Giuseppe De CRISTOFARO 

Ms Elisabetta GARDINI Italy / Italie Mr Mario Alejandro BORGHESE 

Ms Zanda KALNIŅA-LUKAŠEVICA Latvia / Lettonie Mr Ričards ŠLESERS 

Mr Peter FRICK Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Mr Hubert BÜCHEL 

Ms Birutė VĖSAITĖ Lithuania / Lituanie Mr Emanuelis ZINGERIS 

M. Yves CRUCHTEN Luxembourg / Luxembourg M. Gusty GRAAS 

Mr Chris SAID Malta / Malte Mr Michael FARRUGIA 

Mr Ion GROZA 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Mr Andrian CHEPTONAR 

Mme Béatrice FRESKO-ROLFO Monaco / Monaco M. Christophe BRICO 
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Ms Nađa LAKOVIĆ Montenegro / Monténégro Mr Miloš KONATAR 

Ms Carla MOONEN Netherlands / Pays-Bas Mr Geert WILDERS 

Ms Rian VOGELS Netherlands / Pays-Bas Mr Cees van de SANDEN 

Ms Marija PETRUSHEVSKA 
North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord Ms Ivanka VASILEVSKA 

Ms Ingjerd Schie SCHOU Norway / Norvège Ms Lise CHRISTOFFERSEN 

Mr Włodzimierz BERNACKI Poland / Pologne Mr Daniel MILEWSKI 

Ms Agnieszka POMASKA Poland / Pologne Mr Konrad FRYSZTAK 

Mr Krzysztof TRUSKOLASKI Poland / Pologne Mr Ryszard PETRU 

Mr Ricardo CARVALHO Portugal / Portugal Mr Paulo MONIZ 

Mme Edite ESTRELA Portugal / Portugal M. Paulo PISCO 

Mr Titus CORLĂŢEAN Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Mr Sorin-Titus MUNCACIU Romania / Roumanie Ms Dumitrina MITREA 

Mr Ionuț-Marian STROE Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Mr Gerardo GIOVAGNOLI San Marino / Saint-Marin Ms Giulia MURATORI 

Ms Biljana PANTIĆ PILJA Serbia / Serbie Mr Aleksandar MIRKOVIĆ 

Ms Dunja SIMONOVIĆ BRATIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Elvira KOVÁCS 

Mr Pavol GOGA 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Mme Anna ZÁBORSKÁ 

Ms Tamara VONTA Slovenia / Slovénie Ms Alenka JERAJ 

Mr Antonio GUTIÉRREZ LIMONES Spain / Espagne Mr Sergio GUTIÉRREZ PRIETO 

Mr Marc LAMUÀ Spain / Espagne Ms Francina ARMENGOL 

Mr Gonzalo ROBLES Spain / Espagne Ms Belén HOYO 

Ms Boriana ÅBERG Sweden / Suède Mr Gustaf GÖTHBERG 

Mr Mattias JONSSON Sweden / Suède Ms Annika STRANDHÄLL 

M. Damien COTTIER Switzerland / Suisse Ms Sibel ARSLAN 

Mr Alfred HEER Switzerland / Suisse Ms Marianne BINDER-KELLER 

Ms Sena Nur ÇELİK KANAT Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Zeynep YILDIZ 

Mr Konur Alp KOÇAK Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Pelin YILIK 

Mr Namık TAN Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Yunus EMRE 

Mr Yıldırım Tuğrul TÜRKEŞ Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Abdurrahman BABACAN 

Mr Serhii SOBOLIEV Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Olena KHOMENKO 

Ms Lesia VASYLENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Sergii RAKHMANIN 

Ms Yelyzaveta YASKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Yuriy KAMELCHUK 

Mr Richard BAKER United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Lord George FOULKES 

Lord David BLENCATHRA United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Leigh INGHAM 

Mr Stephen GETHINS United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr James MacCLEARY 

Lord Don TOUHIG United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Ann TAYLOR 

 
Ex officio members: 
Chairpersons of the five Political Groups 
Immediate Past President of the Assembly 
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Committee on Legal Affairs and Human Rights 

Commission des questions juridiques et des droits de l'homme 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

Ms Klotilda BUSHKA Albania / Albanie Ms Etilda GJONAJ 

Mr Cerni ESCALÉ Andorra / Andorre Mme Bernadeta COMA 

Mr Vladimir VARDANYAN Armenia / Arménie Ms Arusyak JULHAKYAN 

Mr Martin GRAF Austria / Autriche ZZ… 

Ms Agnes Sirkka PRAMMER Austria / Autriche Ms Petra BAYR 

Mme Véronique DURENNE Belgium / Belgique Ms Kristien Van VAERENBERGH 

M. Christophe LACROIX Belgium / Belgique M. Mathieu MICHEL 

Mr Saša MAGAZINOVIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Mladen BOSIĆ 

Ms Atidzhe ALIEVA-VELI Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Ms Nadejda IORDANOVA Bulgaria / Bulgarie Mr Petar KYOSEV 

Mr Ivan RAČAN Croatia / Croatie Ms Marijana PETIR 

Mr Constantinos EFSTATHIOU Cyprus / Chypre Ms Christiana EROTOKRITOU 

Ms Eva DECROIX Czechia / Tchéquie ZZ... 

Mr David SMOLJAK Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Pavel STANĚK 

Ms Mette REISSMANN Denmark / Danemark Mr Alexander RYLE 

Mr Eerik-Niiles KROSS Estonia / Estonie Mr Aleksei JEVGRAFOV 

Ms Saara-Sofia SIRÉN Finland / Finlande Ms Anna-Kristiina MIKKONEN 

Mme Gabrielle CATHALA France / France Mme Louise MOREL 

M. Christophe CHAILLOU France / France Mme Michelle GRÉAUME 

M. Stéphane MAZARS France / France Mme Sylvie JOSSERAND 

M. Alain MILON France / France M. Olivier BITZ 

Mr Givi MIKANADZE Georgia / Géorgie Mr Rati IONATAMISHVILI 

Mr Knut ABRAHAM Germany / Allemagne Mr Johann David WADEPHUL 

Mr Josip JURATOVIC Germany / Allemagne Mr Christian PETRY 

Mr Norbert KLEINWÄCHTER Germany / Allemagne Mr Malte KAUFMANN 

Mr Max LUCKS Germany / Allemagne Mr Konstantin KUHLE 

Ms Anna EFTHYMIOU Greece / Grèce Mr Dimitrios MANTZOS 

Mr Evripidis STYLIANIDIS Greece / Grèce Ms Liana KANELLI 

Mr István HOLLIK Hungary / Hongrie Ms Hajnalka JUHÁSZ 

Mr László VÉCSEY Hungary / Hongrie Mr Zoltán BÓNA 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Ms Fiona O'LOUGHLIN Ireland / Irlande Mr Joseph O'REILLY 

Mr Alfredo ANTONIOZZI Italy / Italie Mr Stefano MAULLU 

Mr Ettore Antonio LICHERI Italy / Italie Ms Alessandra MAIORINO 

Mr Roberto SPERANZA Italy / Italie Ms Sandra ZAMPA 

Ms Domenica SPINELLI Italy / Italie Ms Maria Cristina CARETTA 

Ms Aiva VĪKSNA Latvia / Lettonie Ms Zanda KALNIŅA-LUKAŠEVICA 

Mr Thomas HASLER Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Ms Franziska HOOP 

Mr Emanuelis ZINGERIS Lithuania / Lituanie Mr Martynas GEDVILAS 

Mme Octavie MODERT Luxembourg / Luxembourg M. Yves CRUCHTEN 

Ms Naomi CACHIA Malta / Malte Mr Chris SAID 
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Mr Andrian CHEPTONAR 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Ms Veronica ROȘCA 

Mme Christine PASQUIER-CIULLA Monaco / Monaco Mme Béatrice FRESKO-ROLFO 

Mr Dragan BOJOVIĆ Montenegro / Monténégro Ms Edina DEŠIĆ 

Mr Pieter OMTZIGT Netherlands / Pays-Bas Mr Tekke PANMAN 

Ms Gala VELDHOEN Netherlands / Pays-Bas Ms Rian VOGELS 

Ms Bisera KOSTADINOVSKA-
STOJCHEVSKA 

North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord Ms Marija PETRUSHEVSKA 

Ms Ingvild Wetrhus THORSVIK Norway / Norvège Mr Morten WOLD 

Mr Patryk JASKULSKI Poland / Pologne Mr Michał KRAWCZYK 

Ms Aleksandra LEO Poland / Pologne ZZ... 

Mr Daniel MILEWSKI Poland / Pologne Ms Wanda NOWICKA 

Ms Regina BASTOS Portugal / Portugal Mr Pedro NEVES DE SOUSA 

ZZ… Portugal / Portugal ZZ... 

Mr Titus CORLĂŢEAN Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Ms Elena-Simona SPĂTARU Romania / Roumanie Mr Szabolcs NAGY 

ZZ… Romania / Roumanie 
Mr Cristian-Augustin NICULESCU-
ȚÂGÂRLAȘ 

M. Nicola RENZI San Marino / Saint-Marin Ms Giulia MURATORI 

Mr Aleksandar MIRKOVIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Stanislava JANOŠEVIĆ 

Ms Biljana PANTIĆ PILJA Serbia / Serbie Ms Dubravka FILIPOVSKI 

Mr Miroslav ČELLÁR 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Ms Lucia PLAVÁKOVÁ 

Ms Iva DIMIC Slovenia / Slovénie Ms Meira HOT 

Mr Antonio GUTIÉRREZ LIMONES Spain / Espagne Mr Marc LAMUÀ 

Mr Sergio GUTIÉRREZ PRIETO Spain / Espagne Mr Guillermo FERNÁNDEZ VARA 

Mr Pablo HISPÁN Spain / Espagne Ms Belén HOYO 

Mr Gustaf GÖTHBERG Sweden / Suède Ms Victoria TIBLOM 

Ms Azadeh ROJHAN Sweden / Suède Ms Annika STRANDHÄLL 

Mr Hannes GERMANN Switzerland / Suisse M. Damien COTTIER 

Mr Matthias MICHEL Switzerland / Suisse Ms Franziska ROTH 

Ms Gökçe GÖKÇEN Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Yunus EMRE 

Mme Seda GÖREN BÖLÜK Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Sevan SIVACIOĞLU 

Mr Konur Alp KOÇAK Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Pelin YILIK 

Ms Zeynep YILDIZ Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Meryem GÖKA 

Mr Serhii KALCHENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Oleksii GONCHARENKO 

Ms Olena KHOMENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Dmytro NATALUKHA 

Mr Sergiy VLASENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Lesia VASYLENKO 

Baroness Sal BRINTON United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Sharmishta CHAKRABARTI 

Lord Richard KEEN United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Sir Christopher CHOPE 

Mr Jake RICHARDS United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Sir Edward LEIGH 

Mr Tony VAUGHAN United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Linsey FARNSWORTH 

 
Ex officio members: 
Chairpersons of the five Political Groups  
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Committee on Social Affairs, Health and Sustainable Development 

Commission des questions sociales, de la santé et du développement durable 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

Ms Jorida TABAKU Albania / Albanie ZZ... 

Mr Cerni ESCALÉ Andorra / Andorre Mme Bernadeta COMA 

Mr Armen GEVORGYAN Armenia / Arménie Ms Hripsime GRIGORYAN 

Mr Stefan SCHENNACH Austria / Autriche Ms Doris BURES 

ZZ… Austria / Autriche Ms Agnes Sirkka PRAMMER 

Mme Anne LAMBELIN Belgium / Belgique Mr Andries GRYFFROY 

M. Benoît LUTGEN Belgium / Belgique Mme Véronique DURENNE 

Ms Darijana FILIPOVIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Šemsudin DEDIĆ 

Ms Atidzhe ALIEVA-VELI Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Ms Petya TSANKOVA Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Ms Zdravka BUŠIĆ Croatia / Croatie Ms Rada BORIĆ 

Ms Christiana EROTOKRITOU Cyprus / Chypre Mr Constantinos EFSTATHIOU 

Ms Ivana MÁDLOVÁ Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Aleš JUCHELKA 

Ms Michaela ŠEBELOVÁ Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Ondřej ŠIMETKA 

Ms Camilla FABRICIUS Denmark / Danemark Ms Karin LILTORP 

Ms Hanah LAHE Estonia / Estonie ZZ... 

Ms Minna REIJONEN Finland / Finlande Ms Miapetra KUMPULA-NATRI 

Mme Sophia CHIKIROU France / France M. Nicolas BONNET 

M. Alexandre DUFOSSET France / France Mme Liliana TANGUY 

M. Alain MILON France / France M. Alain CADEC 

Mme Maud PETIT France / France M. Jean LAUSSUCQ 

Ms Eka SEPASHVILI Georgia / Géorgie Mr Levan MACHAVARIANI 

Ms Heike ENGELHARDT Germany / Allemagne Ms Franziska KERSTEN 

Mr Andrej HUNKO Germany / Allemagne Ms Catarina dos SANTOS-WINTZ 

Mr Christian PETRY Germany / Allemagne Ms Martina STAMM-FIBICH 

Mr Harald WEYEL Germany / Allemagne Ms Katrin STAFFLER 

Mr Georgios STAMATIS Greece / Grèce Mr Alexis TSIPRAS 

Ms Maria SYRENGELA Greece / Grèce Mr Dimitrios MARKOPOULOS 

Ms Mónika BARTOS Hungary / Hongrie Mme Katalin CSÖBÖR 

Ms Mónika DUNAI Hungary / Hongrie Ms Zita GURMAI 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Mr Joseph O'REILLY Ireland / Irlande Ms Róisín GARVEY 

Ms Elena BONETTI Italy / Italie Mr Roberto ROSSO 

Ms Aurora FLORIDIA Italy / Italie Mr Giuseppe De CRISTOFARO 

Mr Alessandro GIGLIO VIGNA Italy / Italie Mr Graziano PIZZIMENTI 

Mr Stefano MAULLU Italy / Italie Mr Francesco ZAFFINI 

M. Andris BĒRZINŠ Latvia / Lettonie Mr Edmunds CEPURĪTIS 

Mr Peter FRICK Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Ms Franziska HOOP 

Ms Orinta LEIPUTĖ Lithuania / Lituanie Mr Zigmantas BALČYTIS 

Mme Stéphanie WEYDERT Luxembourg / Luxembourg M. Paul GALLES 

Mr Michael FARRUGIA Malta / Malte Mr Joseph Beppe FENECH ADAMI 
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Mr Ion GROZA 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Ms Diana CARAMAN 

Mme Christine PASQUIER-CIULLA Monaco / Monaco Mme Béatrice FRESKO-ROLFO 

Mr Miloš KONATAR Montenegro / Monténégro Mr Boris MUGOŠA 

Ms Saskia KLUIT Netherlands / Pays-Bas Ms Elly van WIJK 

Ms Carla MOONEN Netherlands / Pays-Bas Mr Theo BOVENS 

Mr Bekim KJOKU 
North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord Mr Sadula DURAKI 

Ms Lisa Marie Ness KLUNGLAND Norway / Norvège Ms Linda Hofstad HELLELAND 

Ms Danuta JAZŁOWIECKA Poland / Pologne Mr Mirosław Adam ORLIŃSKI 

Mr Jan Filip LIBICKI Poland / Pologne Ms Magdalena BIEJAT 

Mr Ryszard PETRU Poland / Pologne Mr Jan KANTHAK 

Ms Jamila MADEIRA Portugal / Portugal Mr Nuno FAZENDA 

Mr Carlos SILVA SANTIAGO Portugal / Portugal Mr Telmo FARIA 

Ms Alina-Ștefania GORGHIU Romania / Roumanie 
Mr Cristian-Augustin NICULESCU-
ȚÂGÂRLAȘ 

Ms Diana STOICA Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

ZZ… Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Mr Gerardo GIOVAGNOLI San Marino / Saint-Marin Ms Alice MINA 

Mr Vladimir ĐORĐEVIĆ Serbia / Serbie Mr Predrag MARSENIĆ 

Ms Tatjana PAŠIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Jelena MILOŠEVIĆ 

Mme Anna ZÁBORSKÁ 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Mr Pavol GOGA 

Mr Dean PREMIK Slovenia / Slovénie Ms Iva DIMIC 

Ms María FERNÁNDEZ Spain / Espagne Mr Alfonso RODRÍGUEZ 

Mr José LATORRE Spain / Espagne Ms Marta GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ 

Ms Carmen LEYTE Spain / Espagne Ms Luz MARTINEZ SEIJO 

Ms Sofia AMLOH Sweden / Suède Mr Denis BEGIC 

Ms Victoria TIBLOM Sweden / Suède Ms Boriana ÅBERG 

Mme Céline AMAUDRUZ Switzerland / Suisse Mme Valérie PILLER CARRARD 

Ms Sibel ARSLAN Switzerland / Suisse M. Pierre-Alain FRIDEZ 

Ms Gökçe GÖKÇEN Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Namık TAN 

Mr Berdan ÖZTÜRK Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Ayşegül DOĞAN 

Mr Sevan SIVACIOĞLU Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Sena Nur ÇELİK KANAT 

Mr Cemalettin Kani TORUN Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Mustafa KAYA 

Ms Olena KHOMENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Larysa BILOZIR 

Ms Yuliia OVCHYNNYKOVA Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Andrii LOPUSHANSKYI 

Ms Lesia ZABURANNA Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Rostyslav TISTYK 

Ms Alicia KEARNS United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Dan ALDRIDGE 

Ms Kate OSAMOR United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Perran MOON 

Ms Elaine STEWART United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Mike READER 

Lord Don TOUHIG United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Michelle WELSH 

 
  



Commissions (2025) 01 rev 

8 

 

Committee on Migration, Refugees and Displaced Persons 

Commission des migrations, des réfugiés et des personnes déplacées 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

Ms Albana VOKSHI Albania / Albanie ZZ... 

Mme Bernadeta COMA Andorra / Andorre Mme Meritxell ALCOBÉ 

Ms Arusyak JULHAKYAN Armenia / Arménie Mr Hayk MAMIJANYAN 

Ms Stephanie KRISPER Austria / Autriche Mr Axel KASSEGGER 

ZZ… Austria / Autriche ZZ… 

Mr Manu DIERICX Belgium / Belgique Mme Anne LAMBELIN 

Ms Britt HUYBRECHTS Belgium / Belgique M. Julien RIBAUDO 

Mr Branislav BORENOVIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Mladen BOSIĆ 

Mr Toshko YORDANOV Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Mr Clement SHOPOV Bulgaria / Bulgarie Ms Iskra MIHAYLOVA 

Ms Zdravka BUŠIĆ Croatia / Croatie Mr Milorad PUPOVAC 

Mr Nicos TORNARITIS Cyprus / Chypre Ms Christiana EROTOKRITOU 

Mr Ondřej BABKA Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Ondřej BENEŠIK 

ZZ… Czechia / Tchéquie ZZ... 

Ms Charlotte MUNCH Denmark / Danemark Ms Sascha FAXE 

Mr Martin HELME Estonia / Estonie ZZ... 

Mr Petri HONKONEN Finland / Finlande Mr Pekka AITTAKUMPU 

M. Emmanuel FERNANDES France / France Mme Sylvie GOY-CHAVENT 

Mme Michelle GRÉAUME France / France Mme Nicole DURANTON 

M. Matthieu MARCHIO France / France M. Bruno CLAVET 

M. Pierre MEURIN France / France M. Alexandre SABATOU 

Mr Levan MACHAVARIANI Georgia / Géorgie ZZ... 

Mr Thomas BAREIß Germany / Allemagne Ms Filiz POLAT 

Mr Fabian FUNKE Germany / Allemagne Ms Katja LEIKERT 

Mr Konstantin KUHLE Germany / Allemagne Mr Malte KAUFMANN 

Mr Julian PAHLKE Germany / Allemagne Mr Christoph HOFFMANN 

Mr Dimitrios MARKOPOULOS Greece / Grèce Mr Dimitrios MANTZOS 

Mr Ioannis OIKONOMOU Greece / Grèce Ms Nina KASIMATI 

Mme Katalin CSÖBÖR Hungary / Hongrie Mr Gábor BÁNYAI 

Mr László TOROCZKAI Hungary / Hongrie Ms Mónika BARTOS 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Mr Paul GAVAN Ireland / Irlande Ms Fiona O'LOUGHLIN 

Mr Dimitri COIN Italy / Italie Mr Graziano PIZZIMENTI 

Mr Arnaldo LOMUTI Italy / Italie Mr Ettore Antonio LICHERI 

Mr Marco SCURRIA Italy / Italie Mr Roberto ROSSO 

Ms Sandra ZAMPA Italy / Italie Ms Susanna Lina Giulia CAMUSSO 

Ms Ināra MŪRNIECE Latvia / Lettonie M. Andris BĒRZINŠ 

Mr Thomas HASLER Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Mr Hubert BÜCHEL 

Ms Jurgita ŠUKEVIČIENĖ Lithuania / Lituanie Mr Arminas LYDEKA 

M. Paul GALLES Luxembourg / Luxembourg Mme Octavie MODERT 

Mr Joseph Beppe FENECH ADAMI Malta / Malte Ms Romilda ZARB 
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Mme Adela RĂILEANU 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Ms Olesea STAMATE 

M. Régis BERGONZI Monaco / Monaco Mme Christine PASQUIER-CIULLA 

Ms Nađa LAKOVIĆ Montenegro / Monténégro Mr Nikolla CAMAJ 

Ms Saskia KLUIT Netherlands / Pays-Bas ZZ... 

Mr Tom van der LEE Netherlands / Pays-Bas ZZ... 

Mr Sadula DURAKI 
North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord Ms Sanja LUKAREVSKA 

Ms Lise SELNES Norway / Norvège Mr Jone BLIKRA 

Ms Magdalena BIEJAT Poland / Pologne Mr Tomasz LENZ 

Mr Jan KANTHAK Poland / Pologne Mr Krzysztof BOSAK 

Mr Kacper Maciej PŁAŻYŃSKI Poland / Pologne Mr Paweł JABŁOŃSKI 

Ms Regina BASTOS Portugal / Portugal Mr Pedro NEVES DE SOUSA 

M. Paulo PISCO Portugal / Portugal Ms Jamila MADEIRA 

Ms Diana STOICA Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Mr Ionuț-Marian STROE Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

ZZ… Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Ms Alice MINA San Marino / Saint-Marin M. Nicola RENZI 

Mr Vladimir ĐORĐEVIĆ Serbia / Serbie Mr Predrag MARSENIĆ 

Mr Đorđe STANKOVIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Ana JAKOVLJEVIĆ 

Mr Miroslav ČELLÁR 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Ms Lucia PLAVÁKOVÁ 

Ms Tamara VONTA Slovenia / Slovénie Ms Iva DIMIC 

Ms Nerea AHEDO Spain / Espagne Ms Eva ORTIZ 

Mr Antonio GUTIÉRREZ LIMONES Spain / Espagne Ms Esther PEÑA 

Mr Gonzalo ROBLES Spain / Espagne Mr Javier MAROTO 

Mr Denis BEGIC Sweden / Suède Ms Sofia AMLOH 

Ms Jessica STEGRUD Sweden / Suède Mr Michael RUBBESTAD 

Ms Marianne BINDER-KELLER Switzerland / Suisse Mr Alfred HEER 

M. Pierre-Alain FRIDEZ Switzerland / Suisse Mme Céline AMAUDRUZ 

Mr Abdurrahman BABACAN Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Zeynep YILDIZ 

Ms Sena Nur ÇELİK KANAT Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Mustafa CANBEY 

Ms Meryem GÖKA Türkiye / Türkiye Mme Seda GÖREN BÖLÜK 

Ms Pelin YILIK Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Konur Alp KOÇAK 

Ms Larysa BILOZIR Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Taras BATENKO 

Mr Oleksii GONCHARENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Pavlo BAKUNETS 

Ms Mariia MEZENTSEVA-FEDORENKO Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Oleksandr MEREZHKO 

Lord Michael GERMAN United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Dame Karen BRADLEY 

Lord Leslie GRIFFITHS United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Arminka HELIC 

Ms Kate OSAMOR United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Manuela PERTEGHELLA 

Ms Kate OSBORNE United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Mike READER 
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Committee on Culture, Science, Education and Media 

Commission de la culture, de la science, de l'éducation et des médias 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

ZZ… Albania / Albanie ZZ... 

Mme Meritxell ALCOBÉ Andorra / Andorre Mr Cerni ESCALÉ 

M. Armen RUSTAMYAN Armenia / Arménie Ms Sona GHAZARYAN 

Mr Axel KASSEGGER Austria / Autriche Ms Andrea EDER-GITSCHTHALER 

ZZ… Austria / Autriche Mr Stefan SCHENNACH 

Mr Andries GRYFFROY Belgium / Belgique Ms Britt HUYBRECHTS 

M. Mathieu MICHEL Belgium / Belgique M. Benjamin DALLE 

Ms Mia KARAMEHIĆ-ABAZOVIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Saša MAGAZINOVIĆ 

Ms Nadejda IORDANOVA Bulgaria / Bulgarie Mr Petar KYOSEV 

ZZ… Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Ms Kristina IKIĆ BANIČEK Croatia / Croatie Ms Marijana PULJAK 

Mr Constantinos EFSTATHIOU Cyprus / Chypre Mr George LOUCAIDES 

Mr Jan LACINA Czechia / Tchéquie Mr David SMOLJAK 

Ms Miroslava NĚMCOVÁ Czechia / Tchéquie Mr Aleš JUCHELKA 

Mr Mogens JENSEN Denmark / Danemark Mr Kim VALENTIN 

Mr Tõnis LUKAS Estonia / Estonie Ms Kadri TALI 

Mr Jarno LIMNELL Finland / Finlande Mr Pauli AALTO-SETÄLÄ 

M. Olivier BITZ France / France M. François BONNEAU 

M. François CORMIER-BOULIGEON France / France M. Claude KERN 

Mme Marietta KARAMANLI France / France M. Ian BOUCARD 

Mme Isabelle RAUCH France / France M. Matthieu MARCHIO 

Ms Mariam LASHKHI Georgia / Géorgie ZZ... 

Ms Nicole HÖCHST Germany / Allemagne Ms Tabea RÖSSNER 

Ms Gyde JENSEN Germany / Allemagne Mr Jürgen HARDT 

Ms Catarina dos SANTOS-WINTZ Germany / Allemagne Ms Mareike Lotte WULF 

Mr Axel SCHÄFER Germany / Allemagne Ms Franziska KERSTEN 

Ms Liana KANELLI Greece / Grèce Mr Evripidis STYLIANIDIS 

Mr George PAPANDREOU Greece / Grèce Ms Anna EFTHYMIOU 

Mr Koloman BRENNER Hungary / Hongrie Mr Gergely ARATÓ 

Mr Attila TILKI Hungary / Hongrie Mr Zoltán BÓNA 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Ms Fiona O'LOUGHLIN Ireland / Irlande Mr Joseph O'REILLY 

Mr Simone BILLI Italy / Italie Mme Giovanna PETRENGA 

Ms Valentina GRIPPO Italy / Italie Mr Andrea CRISANTI 

Mr Fabio PIETRELLA Italy / Italie Ms Lucrezia MANTOVANI 

Ms Licia RONZULLI Italy / Italie Mme Catia POLIDORI 

Mr Ričards ŠLESERS Latvia / Lettonie Ms Ināra MŪRNIECE 

Mr Hubert BÜCHEL Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Mr Peter FRICK 

Mr Zigmantas BALČYTIS Lithuania / Lituanie Ms Jurgita ŠUKEVIČIENĖ 

Mme Alexandra SCHOOS Luxembourg / Luxembourg Mme Octavie MODERT 

Ms Romilda ZARB Malta / Malte Ms Cressida GALEA 
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Mr Vlad BATRÎNCEA 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Mr Constantin STARÎŞ 

M. Christophe BRICO Monaco / Monaco M. Régis BERGONZI 

Mr Nikolla CAMAJ Montenegro / Monténégro Mr Dragan BOJOVIĆ 

Mr Theo BOVENS Netherlands / Pays-Bas Mr Cees van de SANDEN 

Mr Tekke PANMAN Netherlands / Pays-Bas ZZ... 

Ms Ivanka VASILEVSKA 
North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord Mr Bekim KJOKU 

Ms Linda Hofstad HELLELAND Norway / Norvège Mr Geir Inge LIEN 

Ms Iwona ARENT Poland / Pologne Mr Włodzimierz BERNACKI 

Mr Michał KRAWCZYK Poland / Pologne Ms Aleksandra LEO 

ZZ… Poland / Pologne Ms Anna BOGUCKA 

Mr Ricardo DIAS PINTO Portugal / Portugal Ms Madalena CORDEIRO 

Ms Jamila MADEIRA Portugal / Portugal Mme Edite ESTRELA 

Mr Iulian BULAI Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

ZZ… Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

ZZ… Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Ms Alice MINA San Marino / Saint-Marin Mr Gerardo GIOVAGNOLI 

Mr Aleksandar MIRKOVIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Dubravka FILIPOVSKI 

Ms Dunja SIMONOVIĆ BRATIĆ Serbia / Serbie Mr Branko RUŽIĆ 

Mr Karol FARKAŠOVSKÝ 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Ms Paula PUŠKÁROVÁ 

Ms Nataša SUKIČ Slovenia / Slovénie Ms Tamara VONTA 

Ms Belén HOYO Spain / Espagne 
Mr José Antonio BERMÚDEZ DE 
CASTRO 

Ms Luz MARTINEZ SEIJO Spain / Espagne Ms María FERNÁNDEZ 

Mr José María SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA Spain / Espagne Ms Laura CASTEL 

Mr Kristoffer LINDBERG Sweden / Suède Ms Azadeh ROJHAN 

Mr Markus WIECHEL Sweden / Suède Ms Jessica STEGRUD 

Mr Roland Rino BÜCHEL Switzerland / Suisse Mr Hannes GERMANN 

Ms Franziska ROTH Switzerland / Suisse Mr Niklaus-Samuel GUGGER 

Mr Mehmet AKALIN Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Ayyüce TÜRKEŞ TAŞ 

Mr Yunus EMRE Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Aysu BANKOĞLU 

Mme Seda GÖREN BÖLÜK Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Sena Nur ÇELİK KANAT 

Ms Zeynep YILDIZ Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Abdurrahman BABACAN 

Ms Yevheniia KRAVCHUK Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Pavlo SUSHKO 

Ms Yuliia OVCHYNNYKOVA Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Iryna KONSTANKEVYCH 

Ms Lesia ZABURANNA Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Yelyzaveta YASKO 

Ms Cat ECCLES United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Arminka HELIC 

Lord George FOULKES United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Alicia KEARNS 

Baroness Ruth HUNT United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Dave ROBERTSON 

Baroness Ann TAYLOR United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Mr Sam RUSHWORTH 
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Committee on Equality and Non-Discrimination 

Commission sur l'égalité et la non-discrimination 

Members / Membres Country / Pays Alternates / Remplaçants 

Ms Etilda GJONAJ Albania / Albanie ZZ... 

Mme Susanna VELA Andorra / Andorre Mme Meritxell ALCOBÉ 

Ms Hripsime GRIGORYAN Armenia / Arménie Mr Hayk MAMIJANYAN 

Ms Petra BAYR Austria / Autriche Ms Stephanie KRISPER 

Ms Andrea EDER-GITSCHTHALER Austria / Autriche ZZ… 

Mme Alice BERNARD Belgium / Belgique M. Christophe LACROIX 

Mr Bob De BRABANDERE Belgium / Belgique Mr Manu DIERICX 

Ms Sabina ĆUDIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina / 
Bosnie-Herzégovine Mr Dženan ĐONLAGIĆ 

Mr Krasimir YORDANOV Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

ZZ… Bulgaria / Bulgarie ZZ... 

Mr Mato FRANKOVIĆ Croatia / Croatie Ms Marijana PETIR 

Ms Christiana EROTOKRITOU Cyprus / Chypre Mr Constantinos EFSTATHIOU 

Ms Eva DECROIX Czechia / Tchéquie Ms Jitka SEITLOVÁ 

ZZ… Czechia / Tchéquie ZZ... 

Ms Camilla FABRICIUS Denmark / Danemark Mr Søren SØNDERGAARD 

Ms Kadri TALI Estonia / Estonie ZZ... 

Ms Mira NIEMINEN Finland / Finlande Ms Tuula HAATAINEN 

M. Didier MARIE France / France Mme Silvana SILVANI 

Mme Sandra REGOL France / France M. Alexandre DUFOSSET 

Mme Anne STAMBACH-TERRENOIR France / France Mme Sophia CHIKIROU 

Mme Céline THIÉBAULT-MARTINEZ France / France M. Stéphane MAZARS 

Mr Rati IONATAMISHVILI Georgia / Géorgie Mr Zviadi SHALAMBERIDZE 

Ms Gabriela HEINRICH Germany / Allemagne Ms Heike ENGELHARDT 

Ms Filiz POLAT Germany / Allemagne Ms Gyde JENSEN 

Ms Katrin STAFFLER Germany / Allemagne Mr Max LUCKS 

Ms Derya TÜRK-NACHBAUR Germany / Allemagne Ms Merle SPELLERBERG 

Ms Nina KASIMATI Greece / Grèce Mr Evripidis STYLIANIDIS 

Ms Maria SYRENGELA Greece / Grèce Mr Georgios STAMATIS 

Ms Zita GURMAI Hungary / Hongrie Mr László TOROCZKAI 

Ms Hajnalka JUHÁSZ Hungary / Hongrie Ms Mónika DUNAI 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande ZZ... 

Ms Róisín GARVEY Ireland / Irlande Mr Paul GAVAN 

Mr Mario Alejandro BORGHESE Italy / Italie Ms Ester MIELI 

Ms Alessandra MAIORINO Italy / Italie Ms Emma PAVANELLI 

Mme Catia POLIDORI Italy / Italie Mme Daisy PIROVANO 

Mr Francesco VERDUCCI Italy / Italie Mr Andrea CRISANTI 

Mr Edmunds CEPURĪTIS Latvia / Lettonie Ms Aiva VĪKSNA 

Ms Franziska HOOP Liechtenstein / Liechtenstein Mr Thomas HASLER 

Mr Arminas LYDEKA Lithuania / Lituanie Ms Aistė GEDVILIENĖ 

M. Yves CRUCHTEN Luxembourg / Luxembourg Mme Stéphanie WEYDERT 

Ms Cressida GALEA Malta / Malte Ms Naomi CACHIA 



Commissions (2025) 01 rev 
 

13 

Ms Natalia DAVIDOVICI 
Republic of Moldova / 
République de Moldova Ms Doina GHERMAN 

Mme Béatrice FRESKO-ROLFO Monaco / Monaco Mme Christine PASQUIER-CIULLA 

Mr Boris MUGOŠA Montenegro / Monténégro Ms Edina DEŠIĆ 

Ms Gala VELDHOEN Netherlands / Pays-Bas ZZ... 

ZZ… Netherlands / Pays-Bas ZZ... 

Ms Sanja LUKAREVSKA 
North Macedonia / Macédoine 
du Nord 

Ms Bisera KOSTADINOVSKA-
STOJCHEVSKA 

Mr Jone BLIKRA Norway / Norvège Mr Andreas Sjalg UNNELAND 

Mr Marek BOROWSKI Poland / Pologne Ms Katarzyna SÓJKA 

Mr Konrad FRYSZTAK Poland / Pologne Mr Krzysztof TRUSKOLASKI 

Ms Wanda NOWICKA Poland / Pologne Ms Magdalena BIEJAT 

Mr Ricardo DIAS PINTO Portugal / Portugal Mr Bernardo PESSANHA 

Mme Edite ESTRELA Portugal / Portugal Ms Jamila MADEIRA 

Mr Botond CSOMA Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Ms Alina-Ștefania GORGHIU Romania / Roumanie ZZ... 

Ms Elena-Simona SPĂTARU Romania / Roumanie Mr Iulian BULAI 

Ms Giulia MURATORI San Marino / Saint-Marin M. Nicola RENZI 

Ms Elvira KOVÁCS Serbia / Serbie Mr Boris BAJIĆ 

Ms Tatjana PAŠIĆ Serbia / Serbie Ms Jelena MILOŠEVIĆ 

Ms Lucia PLAVÁKOVÁ 
Slovak Republic / République 
slovaque Ms Vladimíra MARCINKOVÁ 

Ms Nataša SUKIČ Slovenia / Slovénie Mr Dean PREMIK 

Ms Laura CASTEL Spain / Espagne Ms Esther GIL DE REBOLEÑO 

Mr Fabián CHINEA CORREA Spain / Espagne Ms Luz MARTINEZ SEIJO 

Ms Esther PEÑA Spain / Espagne Mr José LATORRE 

Mr Michael RUBBESTAD Sweden / Suède Ms Jessica STEGRUD 

Ms Annika STRANDHÄLL Sweden / Suède Mr Kristoffer LINDBERG 

Mr Niklaus-Samuel GUGGER Switzerland / Suisse Mr Roland Rino BÜCHEL 

Mme Valérie PILLER CARRARD Switzerland / Suisse Mr Matthias MICHEL 

Ms Aysu BANKOĞLU Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Gökçe GÖKÇEN 

Mr Mustafa CANBEY Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Sena Nur ÇELİK KANAT 

Ms Meryem GÖKA Türkiye / Türkiye Mr Sevan SIVACIOĞLU 

Mr Berdan ÖZTÜRK Türkiye / Türkiye Ms Ayşegül DOĞAN 

Ms Maryna BARDINA Ukraine / Ukraine 
Ms Mariia MEZENTSEVA-
FEDORENKO 

Mr Yuriy KAMELCHUK Ukraine / Ukraine Ms Olena MOSHENETS 

Ms Yevheniia KRAVCHUK Ukraine / Ukraine Mr Andrii LOPUSHANSKYI 

Baroness Sharmishta CHAKRABARTI United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Sal BRINTON 

Sir Christopher CHOPE United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Valerie VAZ 

Ms Kate OSBORNE United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ms Nadia WHITTOME 

Mr Sam RUSHWORTH United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Baroness Deborah WILCOX 

 


